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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
70 A Chair Tomei called the HOUSE committee to order
HB 2469 — WORK SESSION

010 Rep. Tina Kotek (EXHIBIT A)

090 Rep. Cowan

094 Joel Fisher, Rep. Kotek’s staff

102 Rep. Cowan

104 Rep. Kotek

111 Chair Tomei

113 David Lyda, Children, Adults & Family Services, Department of

Human Services

118 Rep. Kotek

129 Fisher

134 Rep. Maurer

138 Rep. Kotek
70 A 146 Rep. Maurer

150 Rep. Kotek

200 Fisher

218 Rep. Kotek

248 Dave Lyda

270 Rep. Kotek

296 Fisher

302 Rep. Kotek



318 Chair Tomei

322 Lyda
330 Chair Tomei
333 Rep. Kotek
335 Chair Tomei
340 Rep. Kotek
402 Chair Tomei
404 Rep. Maurer
430 Lyda

71 A 008 Chair Tomei
010 Rep. Cowan
020 Rep. Kotek

HB 3113 - WORK SESSION
035 Rep. Ron Maurer (EXHIBIT B)
060 Chair Tomei
069 Una Swanson, Child Protective Services, Department of Human

Services

075 Chair Tomei
082 Swanson
088 Chair Tomei
091 Rep. Kotek
095 Swanson
104 Rep. Olson
106 Rep. Gelser
112 Swanson
116 Chair Tomei
120 Linda Guess, Attorney General’s office
129 Rep. Gelser
131 Rep. Maurer
135 Swanson
138 Chair Tomei

71 A 144 Swanson
160 Chair Tomei
165 Rep. Maurer
172 Chair Tomei
175 Rep. Maurer
180 Swanson
192 Rep. Gilliam
203 Swanson
220 Rep. Gilliam
224 Swanson
230 Rep. Gilliam
241 Swanson
246 Chair Tomei

HB 2752 - PUBLIC HEARING
250 Chair Tomei
260 Rep. Paul Holvey (EXHIBIT C)
300 Rep. Brian Clem

329 Rep. Holvey



70 B

70 B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

333
380
402
433
462
020
046
050
072
076
117
121
138
142
155
160
163
165
172
183
189
200
206
214
225
235
248
251
260

Cow>

Trish Hand (EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Kotek

Tim Hand

Trish Hand

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Trish Hand

Chair Tomei

Rep. Jerry Krummel
Chair Tomei

Rep. Paul Holvey
Chair Tomei

Rep. Holvey

Chair Tomei

Rep. Holvey

Chair Tomei

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Holvey

Rep. Kotek

Tim Hand

Chair Tomei

Trish Hand

Chair Tomei

Rep. Holvey

Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:57am

HB 2469, work group summary, Rep. Tina Kotek, 3pp
HB 3113. -1 amendments, staff, 2pp

HB 2752, written testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 1p

HB 2752, written testimony, Trish & Tim Hand, 1p



