## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS**

## TAPE LOG

April 11, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30a.m. Tapes 70-71

<b>MEMBERS PRESENT:</b>	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair
	Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jean Cowan
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

## **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

HB 2469 - Work Session HB 3113 - Work Session HB 2752 - Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
70 A		Chair Tomei called the HOUSE committee to order
<u>HB 2469 – WO</u>	RK SESSION	
	010	Rep. Tina Kotek (EXHIBIT A)
	090	Rep. Cowan
	094	Joel Fisher, Rep. Kotek's staff
	102	Rep. Cowan
	104	Rep. Kotek
	111	Chair Tomei
	113	David Lyda, Children, Adults & Family Services, Department of
		Human Services
	118	Rep. Kotek
	129	Fisher
	134	Rep. Maurer
	138	Rep. Kotek
70 A	146	Rep. Maurer
	150	Rep. Kotek
	200	Fisher
	218	Rep. Kotek
	248	Dave Lyda
	270	Rep. Kotek
	296	Fisher
	302	Rep. Kotek

	318	Chair Tomei
	322	Lyda
	330	Chair Tomei
	333	Rep. Kotek
	335	Chair Tomei
	340	Rep. Kotek
	402	Chair Tomei
	402 404	Rep. Maurer
	404 430	-
71 A	008	Lyda Chair Tomei
/1 A	010	Rep. Cowan
	020	-
UD 2112 W		Rep. Kotek
<u>пб 3113 - w</u>	ORK SESSION 035	Rep. Ron Maurer (EXHIBIT B)
	060	Chair Tomei
	069	
	009	Una Swanson, Child Protective Services, Department of Human Services
	075	Chair Tomei
	082	Swanson
	088	Chair Tomei
	091	Rep. Kotek
	095	Swanson
	104	Rep. Olson
	106	Rep. Gelser
	112	Swanson
	116	Chair Tomei
	120	Linda Guess, Attorney General's office
	129	Rep. Gelser
	131	Rep. Maurer
	135	Swanson
	138	Chair Tomei
71 A	144	Swanson
	160	Chair Tomei
	165	Rep. Maurer
	172	Chair Tomei
	175	Rep. Maurer
	180	Swanson
	192	Rep. Gilliam
	203	Swanson
	220	Rep. Gilliam
	224	Swanson
	230	Rep. Gilliam
	241	Swanson
	246	Chair Tomei
HB 2752 - P	UBLIC HEARING	
	250	Chair Tomei
	260	Rep. Paul Holvey (EXHIBIT C)
	300	Rep. Brian Clem
	329	Rep. Holvey

	333	Trish Hand (EXHIBIT D)
	380	Rep. Kotek
	402	Tim Hand
	433	Trish Hand
	462	Rep. Gelser
70 B	020	Rep. Kotek
	046	Chair Tomei
	050	Trish Hand
	072	Chair Tomei
	076	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	117	Chair Tomei
	121	Rep. Paul Holvey
	138	Chair Tomei
	142	Rep. Holvey
	155	Chair Tomei
	160	Rep. Holvey
	163	Chair Tomei
	165	Rep. Holvey
	172	Rep. Gelser
	183	Rep. Holvey
70 B	189	Rep. Gelser
	200	Rep. Holvey
	206	Rep. Kotek
	214	Tim Hand
	225	Chair Tomei
	235	Trish Hand
	248	Chair Tomei
	251	Rep. Holvey
	260	Chair Tomei adjourned the meeting at 9:57am

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2469, work group summary, Rep. Tina Kotek, 3pp
  B. HB 3113. -1 amendments, staff, 2pp
  C. HB 2752, written testimony, Rep. Paul Holvey, 1p
  D. HB 2752, written testimony, Trish & Tim Hand, 1p